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GEORGE JOHNSON’S (GEO) MOTION TO SUBMIT WRITTEN CLOSING
STATEMENT

George Johnson, (hereinafter “GEO") an individual author, songwriter, and music
publisher, pro se, respectfully submits this Motion to Submit Written Closing Arguments in lieu
of Closing Arguments on June 07, 2017.

The National Music Publishers' Association ("NMPA") and the Nashville Songwriters
Association International ("NSAIL" and together with NMPA, the "Copyright Owners" or “CO”)
have agreed to GEO’s motion and I have not heard from the other participants as of today.

Because of all the time, energy and mainly expense of driving to D.C. from Tennessee for
a possible 5 to 10 minute closing argument, GEO requests he be permitted to submit a 5 to 10
page closing argument instead of any oral closing argument on June 7.

GEO requests that he have until Monday, June 12, 2017 to submit his Written Closing

Argument please. Thank you.

RECEIVED & FILED

JUN 19 2017
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, George D. Johnson, (“GEO”) an individual pro se songwriter, music publisher and

music copyright creator, hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing GEO’s Motion to Submit

Written Closing Arguments has been served this 6th day of June, 2017 by electronic mail upon

the following parties:

Donald Zakjrin Michael S. Elkin

Frank P. Scibilia Thomas Patrick Lane
Lisa M. Buckley Daniel N. Guisbond
Benjamin Semel Stacey Foltz Stark
PRYOR CASHMAN LLP WINSTON & STRAWN, LLP
7 Times Square 200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10036-6569 NewYork, NY10166
BSemel@PRYORCASHMAN.com melkin@winston.com
DZakarin@PRYORCASHMAN.com tlane@winston.com
LBucklev@PRYORCASHMANcom deuisbond@winston.com
EScibilia@PRYORCASHMAN.com sfstark@winston.com

Telephone:  (212) 421-4100
Facsimile: (212) 326-0806 Counsel for Amazon Digital Services, LLC
National Music Publishers Association

(NMPA) and Nashville Songwriters

Association International (NSAI) Dale M. Cendali

Claudia Ray

Johanna Schmitt

Mary Mazzello
KIRKLAND& ELLIS LLP
601LexingtonAvenue
NewYork,NY10022
dale.cendali@kirkland.com
claudia.ray@kirkland.com

johanna.schmitt@kirkland.com
mary.mazzello@kirkland.com

Counsel forApple Inc.
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Elizabeth Miles, Esq.

Apple, Inc.

1 Infinite Loop

MS 169-41SM

Cupertino, CA 95014
elizabeth.miles@apple.com
Telephone:  (408)-996-1010
Facsimile: (408)-783-2798

Apple, Inc.

Kenneth L. Steinthal

Joseph R. Wetzel

Katherine E. Merk

KING & SPALDING LLP

101 Second Street, Suite 2300
San Francisco, CA 94105
ksteinthal@kslaw.com
jwetzel@kslaw.com
kmerk@kslaw.com
Telephone:  (415) 318-1200
Facsimile: (415) 318-1300

J. Blake Cunningham
KING & SPALDING LLP

401 CongressAvenue, Suite3200

Austin, TX 78701
bcunningham@kslaw.com

David P. Mattern
KING & SPALDING LLP

1700PennsylvaniaAvenue, Suite200

Washington,DC 20006
dmattern(@kslaw.com

Counsel for Google, Inc.
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David Israelite

Erich Carey Lo
Danielle Aguirre b
National Music Publishers Association
(NMPA)

975 F Street, N.W., Suite 375

'Washington, DC 20004 Lo
disraelite@nmpa.org .
ecarey(@nmpa.org S
daguirre@nmpa.org o
Telephone:  (202) 393-6671 Lo
Facsimile: (202) 393-6673

National Music Publishers Association
(NMPA). !

Barton Herbison I
Nashville Songwriters Association
International (NSAI)

1710 Roy cuff Place

Nashville, TN 37203
bart@nashvillesongwriters.com L
Telephone:  (615) 256-3352 Lo
Facsimile: (615) 256-0034 o

Nashville Songwriters Association
International (NSAI)
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R. Bruce Rich, Todd Larson
Benjamin E. Marks, David R. Singh
Jennifer Ramos, Peter D. Isakoff
Hong-An Tran

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153
r.bruce.rich@weil.com
todd.larson@weil.com

benjamin.marks@weil.com
david.singh@weil.com
jennifer.ramos@weil.com
peter.isakoff@weil.com

an.tran@weil.com

Telephone:
Facsimile:

(212) 310-8170
(212) 310-8007

Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc.

Gary R. Greenstein

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
1700 K St., NW, 5th Floor

Washington, DC 20006
ggreenstein@wsgr.com

Telephone:  (202) 973-8849

Facsimile: (202) 973-8899

Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc.
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A. John P. Mancini
XiyinTang

MAYER BROWN LLP
1221 Avenue ofAmericas
New York,NY 10020-1001
jmancini@mayerbrown.com
xtang@mayerbrown.com

Richard M. Assmus
MAYER BROWN LLP

71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago,IL60606
rassmus@mayerbrown.com

Counsel for Spotify USA, Inc.

Paul Fakler

Eric Roman

Xiyin Tang

Jennifer White

Aren't Fox LLP

1675 Broadway

New York, NY 10019
paul.fakler@arentfox.com

eric.roman(@arentfox.com
xiyin.tang@arentfox.com

jennifer.white@arentfox.com
Telephone:  (212) 484-3900

Facsimile: (212) 484-3990

Counsel for Spotify USA, Inc.
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Annika Goldman Brad E. Cohen

Spotify USA, Inc. WARNER MUSIC GROUP
45 W. 18th St.: 7th Floor 1633 Broadway

New York, NY 10011 New York, NY 10019

annika@spotify.com brad.cohen@wmg.com
Telephone:  (646) 820-7763 o

Warner Music Group (WMG)

Counsel for Spotify USA, Inc. Warner Music Group is headquartered in
Spotify headquartered in Sweden and Moscow, Russid by Access Industries, Inc.
Luxembourg

Steven R. Englund

Michael B. DeSanctis

Jenner & Block LLP

1099 New York Ave., N.W., 9th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20001
senglund@jenner.com

mdesanctis@jenner.com
Telephone:  (202) 639-6000

Sony Music Entertainment (SME)
Sony Corp headquartered in Tokyo, Japan

//

/
Tuesday, June 6, 2017 By: _ /s/ George L%WZT
George D. Johnson, Pro Se ;
an individual songwriter and publisher
d.b.a. George Johnson Music Publishing -
23 Music Square East, Suite 204 ‘
Nashville, TN 37203
E-mail: george@georgejohnson.com ' | |
Telephone:  (615) 242-9999 Lo

George D. Johnson (GEQ), an individual
songwriter and music publisher d.b.a.|

George Johnson Music Publishing (i GJMM
(formerly BMI)
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